Eisenhower State Office Building
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500
Topeka, KS 66603

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@ks.gov

Racing and Gaming Commission krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines
Table games
Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22% **

State Share 24**

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73% **

Casino Share 71%**

Laura Kelly, Governor

BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

May May Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD
2025 2024 2025 2024

3,457,529.50 3,626,892.45 37,996,143.57 39,013,357.77
439,881.90 433,977.77 4,355,473.19 4,587,901.76
325.82 58.12 8,805.79 7,448.32
3,897,737.22 4,060,928.34 42,360,422.55 43,608,707.85
- 893,404.23 4,676,813.25 9,593,915.73
935,456.93 - 5,064,523.32 -
116,932.12 121,827.85 1,270,812.68 1,308,261.24
77,954.74 81,218.57 847,208.45 872,174.16
- 2,964,477.69 15,518,516.72 31,834,356.73
2,767,393.43 - 14,982,548.14 -

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

**Dec 15th, 2024, state share percentage increased to 24% from 22%; Casino Share percentage decreased to 71%

from 73%

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22% (Tier 1)**

State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

May
2025

12,840,376.51

2,263,714.50

32.23

May
2024

11,529,166.52

2,498,752.85

0.00

Fiscal YTD
2025

126,825,625.55

23,613,009.55

27,730.95

Laura Kelly, Governor

Fiscal YTD
2024

123,982,487.04

22,932,818.15

28,831.86

15,104,123.24

14,027,919.37

150,466,366.05

146,944,137.05

3,322,907.11

453,123.70

302,082.46

11,026,009.97

3,086,142.26

420,837.58

280,558.39

10,240,381.14

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

33,102,600.53

4,513,990.98

3,009,327.32

109,840,447.22

32,327,710.15

4,408,324.11

2,938,882.74

107,269,220.05
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

May
2025

13,569,680.18

1,412,346.50

42.00

May
2024

13,054,061.49

1,435,229.64

170.10

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Fiscal YTD
2025

138,255,560.34

16,244,178.42

13,795.84

Laura Kelly, Governor

Fiscal YTD
2024

131,804,160.62

16,848,292.23

17,209.52

14,982,068.68

14,489,461.23

154,513,534.60

148,669,662.37

3,296,055.11

449,462.06

299,641.37

10,936,910.14

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

3,187,681.47

434,683.84

289,789.22

10,577,306.70

33,992,977.61

4,635,406.04

3,090,270.69

112,794,880.26

32,707,325.72

4,460,089.87

2,973,393.25

108,528,853.53



Eisenhower State Office Building
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785)296-0900

krgc@ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines
Table games
Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Laura Kelly, Governor

May May Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD
2025 2024 2025 2024

3,398,115.00 3,261,648.18 34,307,985.15 32,765,771.96
313,531.50 285,877.50 2,789,184.50 3,073,742.50
45.00 46.00 2,329.96 3,025.82
3,711,691.50 3,547,571.68 37,099,499.61 35,842,540.28
816,572.13 780,465.77 8,161,889.91 7,885,358.86
111,350.75 106,427.15 1,112,984.99 1,075,276.21
74,233.83 70,951.43 741,989.99 716,850.81
2,709,534.80 2,589,727.33 27,082,634.72 26,165,054.40

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.
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