

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Laura Kelly, Governor

BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	May 2025	May 2024	Fiscal YTD 2025	Fiscal YTD 2024
Electronic gaming machines	3,457,529.50	3,626,892.45	37,996,143.57	39,013,357.77
Table games	439,881.90	433,977.77	4,355,473.19	4,587,901.76
Other #	325.82	58.12	8,805.79	7,448.32
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	3,897,737.22	4,060,928.34	42,360,422.55	43,608,707.85
State Share 22% **	-	893,404.23	4,676,813.25	9,593,915.73
State Share 24**	935,456.93	-	5,064,523.32	-
Local Share 3%	116,932.12	121,827.85	1,270,812.68	1,308,261.24
Problem Gambling Share 2%	77,954.74	81,218.57	847,208.45	872,174.16
Casino Share 73% **	-	2,964,477.69	15,518,516.72	31,834,356.73
Casino Share 71%**	2,767,393.43	-	14,982,548.14	-

***Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

****Dec 15th, 2024, state share percentage increased to 24% from 22%; Casino Share percentage decreased to 71% from 73%**

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Laura Kelly, Governor

KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	May 2025	May 2024	Fiscal YTD 2025	Fiscal YTD 2024
Electronic gaming machines	12,840,376.51	11,529,166.52	126,825,625.55	123,982,487.04
Table games	2,263,714.50	2,498,752.85	23,613,009.55	22,932,818.15
Other #	32.23	0.00	27,730.95	28,831.86
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	15,104,123.24	14,027,919.37	150,466,366.05	146,944,137.05
State Share 22% (Tier 1)**	3,322,907.11	3,086,142.26	33,102,600.53	32,327,710.15
State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**	-	-	-	-
Local Share 3%	453,123.70	420,837.58	4,513,990.98	4,408,324.11
Problem Gambling Share 2%	302,082.46	280,558.39	3,009,327.32	2,938,882.74
Casino Share 73%	11,026,009.97	10,240,381.14	109,840,447.22	107,269,220.05

**Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.*

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	May 2025	May 2024	Fiscal YTD 2025	Fiscal YTD 2024
Electronic gaming machines	13,569,680.18	13,054,061.49	138,255,560.34	131,804,160.62
Table games	1,412,346.50	1,435,229.64	16,244,178.42	16,848,292.23
Other #	<u>42.00</u>	<u>170.10</u>	<u>13,795.84</u>	<u>17,209.52</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>14,982,068.68</u>	<u>14,489,461.23</u>	<u>154,513,534.60</u>	<u>148,669,662.37</u>
State Share 22%	3,296,055.11	3,187,681.47	33,992,977.61	32,707,325.72
Local Share 3%	449,462.06	434,683.84	4,635,406.04	4,460,089.87
Problem Gambling Share 2%	299,641.37	289,789.22	3,090,270.69	2,973,393.25
Casino Share 73%	10,936,910.14	10,577,306.70	112,794,880.26	108,528,853.53

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	May 2025	May 2024	Fiscal YTD 2025	Fiscal YTD 2024
Electronic gaming machines	3,398,115.00	3,261,648.18	34,307,985.15	32,765,771.96
Table games	313,531.50	285,877.50	2,789,184.50	3,073,742.50
Other #	45.00	46.00	2,329.96	3,025.82
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>3,711,691.50</u>	<u>3,547,571.68</u>	<u>37,099,499.61</u>	<u>35,842,540.28</u>
State Share 22%	816,572.13	780,465.77	8,161,889.91	7,885,358.86
Local Share 3%	111,350.75	106,427.15	1,112,984.99	1,075,276.21
Problem Gambling Share 2%	74,233.83	70,951.43	741,989.99	716,850.81
Casino Share 73%	2,709,534.80	2,589,727.33	27,082,634.72	26,165,054.40

***Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.